
Table 9

Title Date Total

INCREASE IN COST
1 Proposed Increase in cost for the WB-funded Mindanao Rural Development 1-Aug-2003 1.62 B

Project-Adaptable Program Loan 1

2 Proposed increase in cost of the JBIC-Assisted Malitubog-Maridagao Irrigation Project 30-Apr-03 3103 M

3 Proposed increase in cost of the WB Loan Manila Second Sewerage Project 27-Feb-03 2385.07 M

4 Proposed increase in cost of the JBIC Loan Forestry Sector Project 26-Feb-03 3048 M

5 Proposed increase in cost of the JBIC Loan MM Strategic Mass Rail Transit 27-Nov-03 29.973 B
Development (Line 2) Project

6 Proposed increase in cost of the JBIC Second Magsaysay Bridge and Butuan City 23-May-03 1701 M
Bypass Road Project

7 Proposed Increase in Cost of the WB Loan  Third Elementary Education Project 14-Nov-03 12.726B

8 Proposed increase in cost of WB Loan Land Administration and Management Project 18-Sep-03 579.119 M

9 Proposed Increase in Cost of the JBIC Loan Tiwi Geothermal Power Plant Partial 18-Dec-03 3.066689 M
Rehabilitation Projects

10 Proposed Increase in Cost of the JBIC Loan Makban Geothermal Power Plant Partial 18-Dec-03 3.066689 M
Rehabilitation Projects

11 Proposed Increase in Cost of the  Belgian Integrated Agrarian Reform Support 18-Dec-03 1427.97 M
Program

CHANGE IN SCOPE
1 Proposed Additional Scope for JBIC-Assisted Metro Cebu Development Project III 3-Jul-03 3.851.8 M

(Cebu South Coastal Road)

2 Proposed Change in Scope of KfW Loan for the Provincial Towns Water Supply 27-Feb-03 937.17 M
Program I and II

3 Proposed Change in Scope of the JBIC-Assisted Malitubog-Maridagao Irrigation 28-Apr-03 3.5 B
Project

4 Proposed Change in Scope of the JBIC Loan for the Special Economic Zones 3-Jun-03 306 M
Environment Management Project

5 Proposed Change in Scope of the WB loan Manila Second Sewerage Project 27-Feb-03 2385.07 M

6 Proposed Change in Scope of the JBIC Second Magsaysay Bridge and Butuan 23-May-03 1701 M
City Bypass Road Project

7 Proposed Change in Scope of the ADB Loan Third Airport Development Project 30-May-03 9140 M

8 Proposed Increase in the no. of ARCs coverage of the ADB-assisted Agrarian Reform 5-Sep-03 6.864 B
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Communities Project

9 Proposed Change in Scope of WB Loan Water Resouces Development Project 18-Dec-03 2667.2 M

10 Proposed Change in scope of the KfW-assisted Credit Lines for SMEs 28-Aug-03 364.19 M

11 Proposed Change in Scope of the JBIC Loan for Rural Network Development 3-Jun-03 7,131 B
Project Phase II

12 Proposed Change in Scope of the JBIC Loan Tiwi Geothermal Power Plant Partial 18-Dec-03 3.066689 M
Rehabilitation Projects

13 Proposed Change in Scope of the JBIC Loan Makban Geothermal Power Plant Partial 18-Dec-03 3.066689 M
Rehabilitation Projects

14 Proposed Expansion of Subprojects eligible for financing under the Mindanao Basic 1-Aug-03 3172.5 M
Urban Services Sector Project

EXTENSION OF LOAN/GRANT VALIDITY
1 Proposed Extension of 3-Years of the JBIC Loan for Rural Network Development 3-Jun-03 7,131 B

Project Phase II

2 Proposed Extension of validity of JBIC Loan for the Cebu South Coastal Road 3-Jul-03 3,851.8 M
Project, MCDP III

3 Proposed Extension of the WB loan Manila Second Sewerage Project 27-Feb-03 2385.07 M

4 Proposed Extension of validity of KfW Loan for the Provincial Towns Water Supply 27-Feb-03 937.17 M
Program I and II

5 Proposed Extension of validity of ADB Loan Davao International Airport Development 27-Feb-03 4905.88 M
Project

6 Proposed 3-Year extension of ADB Loan MM Air Quality Improvement Sector 18-Dec-03 3,838 M
Development - Investment Loan

7 Proposed Two-Year Extension of the JBIC Loan for the Special Economic Zones 3-Jun-03 1,294.578 M
Environment Management Project

8 Proposed Two-Year Extension of KfW Loan for the Provincial Towns Water 27-Feb-03 937.17 M
Supply Program I and II

9 Proposed Two-Year Extension of the JBIC Loan MM Strategic Mass Rail Transit 27-Nov-03 29.973 B
Development (Line 2) Project

10 Proposed Extension of WB Loan Water Resouces Development Project 18-Dec-03 2667.2 M

11 Proposed extension of loan validity by 15 months of WB Loan Land Administration and 18-Sep-03 579.119 M
Management Project

12 Proposed Two-Year extension of the JBIC Loan Community-Based Resources 16-Oct-03 2053.25 M
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Management Project

13 Proposed Extension of Loan of the  Improvement of Water Quality in Local Areas 14-Mar-03 985.4 M

14 Proposed Extension by 4 Years of the Belgian Integrated Agrarian Reform Support 18-Dec-03 1427.97 M
Program

15 Proposed Two-Year extension of the WB Loan Third Elementary Education Project 14-Nov-03 12.726B

ONE YEAR/FINAL EXTENSION
1 Proposed One-year Extension for the WB-funded Mindanao Rural Development 1-Aug-03 1.62 B

Project-Adaptable Program Loan 1

2 Proposed One-year extension of JBIC Loan Leyte-Bohol Interconnection Project 6-Jun-03 2300 M

3 Proposed One-year extension of Korean-funded Mindanao Power Transmission 14-Apr-03 346 M
Project

4 Proposed One-year extension of JBIC Loan Rural Water Supply and Sanitation 23-Jun-03 1653.9 M
Sector Project

5 Proposed One-year extension of JBIC Loan Nationwide Air Navigation Facilities 16-May-03 1.75 B
Modernization Project

6 Proposed One-year extension of ADB Loan Third Airport Development Project 30-May-03 4.342 B

7 Proposed One-year extension of Mainline South Revitalization Project 20-Jun-03 11.1 M

8 Proposed One-Year extension of JBIC Loan Provincial Cities Water Supply Project IV 23-Oct-03 1538 M

9 Proposed One-Year extension of JBIC loan MM Interchange Construction IV 27-Nov-03 2,757.7 M

10 Proposed One-Year extension of ADB Loan Airport Development Project 27-Feb-03 4.905 B

11 Proposed One-Year extension of the JBIC Loan Tiwi Geothermal Power Plant Partial 18-Dec-03 3.066689 M
Rehabilitation Projects

12 Proposed One-Year extension of the JBIC Loan Makban Geothermal Power Plant 18-Dec-03 3.066689 M
Partial Rehabilitation Projects

UTILIZATION OF UNALLOCATED BUDGET
1 Proposed Utilization of Unallocated Budget for the WB-funded Mindanao Rural 1-Aug-03 1.62 B

Development Project-Adaptable Program Loan 1

PARTIAL CANCELLATION
1 Proposed Partial Cancellation of the WB Loan Third Elementary Education Project 14-Nov-03 12.726B
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